Leading the Way – exhibit panels TOUR to public libraries in Montana
organizing logistics to/from your library
Check the dates posted below.  The transfer days overlap from one library to the next – that is your moving day.  Some transfers need shipping time, and when that is obvious, extra time for shipping is noted on the schedule as well.  

Your responsibilities 
1. Contact the libraries on either side of your dates to arrange transfer of the exhibit panels.  Contact name and information is provided at the end of this document. 
Libraries are solely responsible for the transfer and transportation involved with the exhibit.  There are no funds for reimbursement.  The State Library does not assist with nor organize transfers between libraries.  The schedule was arranged to help facilitate a quick transfer on the moving day by driving the exhibit from one library to the next so that more libraries could be accommodated and less time/money was spent in shipping costs.  Where the schedule was not able to accommodate driving from one place to the next, shipping time was built into the schedule. 

2. If you are driving the exhibit from one library to the next, moving day arrangements may be made in whatever manner works best for the libraries involved. That may mean that one library will pick-up and also drop off the exhibit, if that is convenient for them.   Libraries may decide to meet half way on the designated day. The transfer logistics are entirely up to the participating libraries.    
Rules 
1. Libraries that must ship materials will pay to ship the materials forward to the next library. 
2. Always ship so that the receiving library gets the exhibit ON TIME.

3. Keep in touch with the libraries before and after your scheduled time.     

4. Libraries may negotiate a change in the dates with their fellow libraries so long as all parties involved in the change agree; you don’t need permission from the State Library to make changes, but please advise Jo Flick jflick@mt.gov.  

Hathaway Exhibit Kit tour schedule
	date arriving
	date departing
	location
	notes

	4/12/2014
	5/9/2014
	Billings Public Library
	

	5/10/2014
	5/25/2014
	Bozeman Public Library 
	Jo will drop off to Terri 5/10

	5/25/2014
	6/8/2014
	Belgrade Public library 
	

	6/8/2014
	6/22/2014
	Whitehall Branch library
	

	6/22/2014
	7/6/2014
	Butte - Silverbow Public Library
	 

	7/6/2014
	7/20/2014
	
	available OR extra time for shipping

	7/20/2014
	8/3/2014
	Mineral County Public Library (Superior)
	 

	8/3/2014
	8/10/2014
	
	extra time for shipping

	8/10/2014
	8/24/2014
	Lewistown Public Library
	

	8/24/2015
	9/7/2014
	
	extra time for shipping

	9/7/2014
	9/21/2014
	Medicine Spring Library , Blackfeet Community College

	9/21/2014
	10/5/2014
	Lincoln County Public Libraries
	

	10/5/2014
	10/19/2014
	Imagine If Libraries 
	 

	10/19/2014
	11/2/2014
	North Lake County Public Library 
	

	11/2/2014
	11/16/2014
	Montana State Capitol
	fixed date cannot be moved


Ingalls Exhibit Kit tour schedule 

	date arriving
	date departing
	location
	notes

	4/21/2014
	5/3/2014
	Missoula Public Library
	

	5/4/2014
	5/18/2014
	Frenchtown Community-School Library 
	

	5/18/2014
	6/1/2014
	Dillon Public Library
	Marie Habener will pick-up

	6/1/2014
	6/15/2014
	Montana State Library - MT Law Library
	Jo Flick will pick up at Butte Trustee clinic

	6/15/2014
	7/13/2014
	Lewis & Clark (Helena & branches)
	4 weeks - touring to branch libraries

	7/13/2014
	7/27/2014
	Great Falls Public Library 
	 

	7/27/2014
	8/10/2014
	Chouteau County Public 
	

	8/10/2014
	8/24/2014
	Stone Child College 
	 

	8/24/2015
	9/7/2014
	Havre-Hill County Public 
	

	9/7/2014
	9/21/2014
	Chinook Public Library 
	

	9/21/2014
	10/5/2014
	Harlem Public Library 
	

	10/5/2014
	10/19/2014
	Aaniiha Nakoda College 
	

	10/19/2014
	11/2/2014
	Fort Peck Community College
	

	11/2/2014
	11/16/2014
	Sheridan County Public Library 
	

	11/16/2014
	11/23/2014
	 
	extra time for shipping to Glendive

	11/23/2014
	12/7/2014
	Glendive Public Library 
	

	12/7/2014
	12/31/2014
	Rosebud County  Library 
	took the last slot so she could have the exhibit for a longer period of time


Contact Information

	library
	contact
	email
	phone(s)

	Aaniiih Nakoda College Library
	Eva English
	eenglish@ancollege.edu
	353-2607 ext 311

	Billings Public Library
	DeeAnn Redman
	redmand@ci.billings.mt.us
	 

	Bozeman Public Library 
	Terri Dood
	Tdood@bozeman.net
	 

	Butte-Silverbow Public Library
	Regan deVictoria
	rdevictoria@buttepubliclibrary.info
	 

	Chouteau County Library
	Debbie Wellman
	fblibrary@mtintouch.net
	 

	Dillon Public Library
	Marie Habener 
	mhabener@bresnan.net
	 

	Fort Peck Community College
	Anita Scheetz
	ascheetz@fpcc.edu
	 

	Glendive Public Library
	Dawn Kingstad
	booksrus@midrivers.com
	 

	Great Falls Public Library 
	Kathy Mora
	kmora@greatfallslibrary.org
	library - 453-0349; Kathy c 781-1258

	Harlem Public Library
	Colleen Brommer
	harlemlib@live.com
	353-2712

	Havre-Hill County Public Library
	Rachel Rawn
	library@havrehill.org
	 

	ImagineIF Libraries
	Megan Glidden
	mglidden@imagineiflibraries.org
	 

	Lewis & Clark Library 
	Judy Hart
	jhart@lclibrary.org
	 

	Lewistown Public Library
	Kelly Terry
	kterry@lewistownlibrary.org
	 

	Lincoln County Libraries 
	Jessie Pate
	jpate@lincolncountylibraries.com
	 

	Medicine Spring Library, Blackfeet Community College
	Ginny Weeks
	gweeks@bfcc.edu
	 

	Missoula Public Library
	Honore Bray
	hbray@missoula.lib.mt.us
	 

	MT State Law Library/MT State Library
	Lisa Mecklenberg Jackson/ Jim Kammerer
	Lmecklenberg-Jackson@mt.gov;jkammerer@mt.gov
	Lisa  - 444-1979

	North Lake County Public Library
	Mary O'Brien
	mobrien@polson.lib.mt.us
	883-8225

	Rosebud County  Library (Forsyth)
	Cheryl Heser
	rosebuddirector@gmail.com
	 

	Sheridan County Library (Plentywood)
	Jonna Underwood
	junderwood@co.sheridan.mt.us
	 

	Stone Child College
	Joy Bridwell
	jbridwell@stonechild.edu
	 

	Whitehall Branch Library
	Donna Worth
	whitehall.library@gmail.com
	 

	Mineral County Public Library 
	Guna Chaberek
	mcpl@blackfoot.net
	406-822-3563


